HR& 4070

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1996

no
o

ENROLLED -

HOUSE BILL No. 40710

(By Delegate K erns

Passed F—ebmm\'{ }6)

1996
In Effect nineﬂ deS g {OM_Passage

) 326-C

q3d

s e 9



- -y
3 @
oz B
=
e W
< -
e
CE
P
ENROLLED
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(BY DELEGATE KERNS)

[Passed February 15, 1996; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to name the bridge spanning Tygart Valley River and
the CSX Railroad on U.S. Route No. 50 in Taylor County
the John F. "Jack” Bennett Memorial Bridge and to require
that signs be erected designating the name of the bridge.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS.

§1. John F. "Jack" Bennett Memorial Bridge.

The bridge spanning Tygart Valley River and the CSX
Railroad on U.S. Route No. 50 in Taylor County shall be
named the John F. "Jack" Bennett Memorial Bridge.
Additionally, any bridge built to replace the bridge or any
refurbishment of the current bridge shall also be named
the John F. "Jack" Bennett Memorial Bridge. At least two

signs shall be erected at the bridge designating the name

of the bridge. The signs shall be erected such that

motorists traveling in each direction on U.S. Route No. 50
can easily view the signs.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that

the foregoing bill is gorrectly enrolled.
: Chairbhan Senate éommztie ? , - ;

Shairman House\Committee

Originating in the House.

~ Speaker of the House of Delegates
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